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DIRECTOR’S	
  EXPENSES	
  DISCLOSURE	
  

	
  

Name:	
  Christopher	
  Hyomes	
   Expenses	
  Year:	
  1	
  January	
  –	
  31	
  December	
  2014	
  
Home	
  location:	
  Pontefract	
   In	
  office:	
  All	
  Year	
  
Responsibilities:	
   Member	
  of	
  the	
  National	
  Board	
  of	
  Directors,	
  Board	
  Liaison	
  

with	
  Yorkshire	
  Branch,	
  Director	
  Responsible	
  for	
  Special	
  
Projects	
  and	
  for	
  Health	
  &	
  Safety	
  	
  

	
  
1.	
  Personal	
  Statement	
  
Whilst	
  taking	
  my	
  responsibilities	
  as	
  a	
  Railfuture	
  director	
  very	
  seriously,	
  I	
  believe	
  my	
  work	
  to	
  be	
  for	
  the	
  greater	
  good,	
  
I	
  consider	
  my	
  involvement	
  to	
  be	
  a	
  hobby.	
  I	
  do	
  not	
  expect	
  our	
  members	
  to	
  pay	
  to	
  me	
  to	
  indulge	
  my	
  hobby,	
  and	
  
therefore	
  I	
  do	
  not	
  claim	
  my	
  full	
  expense	
  entitlement	
  something	
  I	
  have	
  willingly	
  chosen	
  to	
  do.	
  I	
  am	
  fortunate	
  in	
  as	
  
much	
  as	
  I	
  am	
  self-­‐employed	
  so	
  can	
  absorb	
  most	
  if	
  not	
  all	
  of	
  my	
  internet,	
  phone	
  calls,	
  printing	
  and	
  postage	
  in	
  to	
  my	
  
business	
  account,	
  	
  
	
  
2.	
  Summary	
  
	
  

Total	
  Claimed	
  in	
  year:	
   £177.64	
   Total	
  waived	
  (approx):	
   £407.50	
  
	
  
3.	
  Allowances	
  
	
  

Internet	
  and	
  Printing	
  Allowance	
  (Note:	
  this	
  was	
  introduced	
  to	
  encourage	
  directors	
  to	
  receive	
  all	
  papers	
  by	
  e-­‐mail)	
  
	
  

Eligibility:	
  12	
  months	
  x	
  £10	
  =	
  £120	
   Claimed:	
  12	
  months	
  x	
  £0	
  =	
  £0	
   Waived:	
  12	
  months	
  x	
  £0	
  =	
  £120.	
  
	
  

4.	
  Travel	
  
	
   	
   	
   Claimed	
   Waived	
  

15/01/2014	
  
	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
18/01/2014	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
03/02/2014	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
	
  
01/03/2014	
  
03/03/2014	
  
13/03/2014	
  	
  
15/03/2014	
  	
  	
  	
  
07/04/2014	
  
	
  
01/05/2014	
  
	
  
10/05/2014	
  
19/05/2014	
  
24/05/2014	
  
14/06/2014	
  
04/07/2014	
  
15/0702014	
  
03/09/2014	
  
13/09/2014	
  
20/09/2014	
  
11/10/2014	
  
27/10/2014	
  
	
  
07/11/2014	
  
12/11/2014	
  

Stocksbridge	
  
	
  
Doncaster	
  
Wakefield	
  
	
  
London	
  
Leeds	
  
Wakefield	
  
Leeds	
  
Leeds	
  
	
  
Sheffield	
  
	
  
Sheffield	
  
Leeds	
  
Birmingham	
  
Settle	
  
Leeds	
  
Leeds	
  
York	
  
London	
  
Sheffield	
  
Birmingham	
  
Leeds	
  
	
  
Leeds	
  
Leeds	
  

Representing	
  Railfuture	
  at	
  the	
  AGM	
  of	
  the	
  	
  
Don	
  Valley	
  Railway	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
Railfuture	
  Yorkshire	
  Branch	
  Meeting	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
Representing	
  Railfuture	
  at	
  the	
  official	
  opening	
  
of	
  the	
  new	
  Wakefield	
  Westgate	
  Railway	
  Station	
  	
  	
  
Railfuture	
  Board	
  Meeting	
  	
  	
  
Railfuture	
  Yorkshire	
  Branch	
  Committee	
  Meeting	
  
Press	
  Interview	
  
Railfuture	
  Yorkshire	
  Branch	
  AGM	
  
Meeting	
  with	
  Nina	
  Smith	
  Yorkshire	
  Branch	
  Chair	
  
&	
  Peter	
  Myers	
  of	
  Northern	
  Rail	
  
Planning	
  Meeting	
  in	
  Sheffield	
  for	
  the	
  National	
  
AGM	
  
National	
  AGM	
  
Railfuture	
  Yorkshire	
  Branch	
  Committee	
  Meeting	
  
Railfuture	
  Board	
  Meeting	
  
Railfuture	
  Yorkshire	
  Branch	
  Meeting	
  	
  
Guest	
  of	
  East	
  Coast,	
  Eve	
  of	
  Le	
  Tour	
  Dinner	
  
Press	
  Interview	
  &	
  Breakfast	
  with	
  BBC	
  Leeds	
  
Lunch	
  for	
  BBC	
  York	
  News	
  team	
  	
  
Railfuture	
  Board	
  Meeting	
  
Railfuture	
  Yorkshire	
  Branch	
  Meeting	
  	
  
Board,	
  Branches	
  &	
  Group’s	
  day	
  
Representing	
  Railfuture	
  at	
  the	
  naming	
  of	
  For	
  the	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
Fallen	
  	
  
Board-­‐Northern	
  Branches	
  Meeting	
  	
  
Railfuture	
  Yorkshire	
  Committee	
  Meeting	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

£0.00	
  
	
  

£0.00	
  
£0.00	
  

	
  
£64.20	
  
£0.00	
  
£0.00	
  
£0.00	
  
£0.00	
  

	
  
£0.00	
  

	
  
£0.00	
  
£0.00	
  

£55.40	
  
£0.00	
  
£0.00	
  
£0.00	
  
£0.00	
  

£58.04	
  
£0.00	
  
£0.00	
  

£13.30	
  
	
  

£12.50	
  
£5.00	
  

	
  
£15.00	
  
£9.30	
  
£5.00	
  
£4.30	
  

£10.80	
  
	
  

£10.60	
  
	
  

£10.60	
  
£9.30	
  
£5.00	
  
£0.00	
  

£20.00	
  
£8.00	
  

£58.40	
  
£15.00	
  
£0.00	
  

£60.40	
  
£5.00	
  

	
  
£5.00	
  
£5.00	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

	
   	
   	
   £177.64	
   £287.50	
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5.	
  Postage	
  
	
  
Note:	
  if	
  the	
  internet	
  and	
  printing	
  allowance	
  is	
  claimed	
  only	
  correspondence	
  that	
  could	
  not	
  have	
  been	
  sent	
  by	
  e-­‐mail	
  may	
  be	
  claimed.	
  
	
  
Claimed:	
   £0.00	
   Waived	
  (approx):	
   £0	
  
	
  
6.	
  Phone	
  Calls	
  
	
  
Note:	
  correspondence	
  by	
  e-­‐mail	
  is	
  encouraged	
  as	
  much	
  as	
  possible.	
  Calls	
  should	
  be	
  made	
  as	
  cheaply	
  as	
  possible.	
  
	
  
Claimed:	
   £0.00	
   Waived	
  (approx):	
   £0	
  
	
  
7.	
  Printing	
  and	
  Photocopying	
  
	
  
Note:	
  e-­‐mailing	
  scanned	
  documents	
  and	
  avoidance	
  of	
  printing	
  is	
  encouraged	
  as	
  much	
  as	
  possible.	
  
	
  
Claimed:	
   £0.00	
   Waived	
  (approx):	
   £0	
  
	
  
8.	
  Other	
  
	
  
Any	
  other	
  personal	
  payments	
  not	
  covered	
  by	
  the	
  above	
  categories,	
  e.g.	
  training.	
  
	
  

Claimed:	
   £0.00	
   Waived	
  (approx):	
   £0	
  

	
  

	
  
Railfuture – Promoting Britain’s Railway for Passengers and Freight 

The Railway Development Society Limited is a (not for profit) Company Limited by Guarantee.   Registered in England and Wales No. 5011634. 
Registered Office:- 24 Chedworth Place, Tattingstone, Suffolk  IP9 2ND 

 

www.railfuture.org.uk	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  www.railfuturescotland.org.uk	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  www.railfuturewales.org.uk	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  www.railwatch.org.uk	
  

follow	
  us	
  on	
  Twitter:	
  	
  @Railfuture	
  	
  	
  	
  @Railwatch	
  

Join	
  Online	
  at	
  www.railfuture.org.uk/join	
  


