

railfuture director's expenses disclosure

Claimed

Maiyad

Name: Christopher Hyomes Expenses Year: 1 January - 31 December 2014

Home location: Pontefract In office: All Year

Responsibilities: Member of the National Board of Directors, Board Liaison with Yorkshire Branch, Director Responsible for Special

Projects and for Health & Safety

1. Personal Statement

Whilst taking my responsibilities as a Railfuture director very seriously, I believe my work to be for the greater good, I consider my involvement to be a hobby. I do not expect our members to pay to me to indulge my hobby, and therefore I do not claim my full expense entitlement something I have willingly chosen to do. I am fortunate in as much as I am self-employed so can absorb most if not all of my internet, phone calls, printing and postage in to my business account,

2. Summary

Total Claimed in year: £177.64 Total waived (approx): £407.50

3. Allowances

Internet and Printing Allowance (Note: this was introduced to encourage directors to receive all papers by e-mail)

Eligibility: 12 months x £10 = £120 Claimed: 12 months x £0 = £0 Waived: 12 months $x \pm 0 = \pm 120$.

4. Travel

			Claimed	Waived
15/01/2014	Stocksbridge	Representing Railfuture at the AGM of the Don Valley Railway	£0.00	£13.30
18/01/2014	Doncaster	Railfuture Yorkshire Branch Meeting	£0.00	£12.50
03/02/2014	Wakefield	Representing Railfuture at the official opening	£0.00	£5.00
04 /02 /204 4	Lauralaur	of the new Wakefield Westgate Railway Station	664.20	645.00
01/03/2014	London	Railfuture Board Meeting	£64.20	£15.00
03/03/2014	Leeds	Railfuture Yorkshire Branch Committee Meeting	£0.00	£9.30
13/03/2014	Wakefield	Press Interview	£0.00	£5.00
15/03/2014	Leeds	Railfuture Yorkshire Branch AGM	£0.00	£4.30
07/04/2014	Leeds	Meeting with Nina Smith Yorkshire Branch Chair & Peter Myers of Northern Rail	£0.00	£10.80
01/05/2014	Sheffield	Planning Meeting in Sheffield for the National AGM	£0.00	£10.60
10/05/2014	Sheffield	National AGM	£0.00	£10.60
19/05/2014	Leeds	Railfuture Yorkshire Branch Committee Meeting	£0.00	£9.30
24/05/2014	Birmingham	Railfuture Board Meeting	£55.40	£5.00
14/06/2014	Settle	Railfuture Yorkshire Branch Meeting	£0.00	£0.00
04/07/2014	Leeds	Guest of East Coast, Eve of Le Tour Dinner	£0.00	£20.00
15/0702014	Leeds	Press Interview & Breakfast with BBC Leeds	£0.00	£8.00
03/09/2014	York	Lunch for BBC York News team	£0.00	£58.40
13/09/2014	London	Railfuture Board Meeting	£58.04	£15.00
20/09/2014	Sheffield	Railfuture Yorkshire Branch Meeting	£0.00	£0.00
11/10/2014	Birmingham	Board, Branches & Group's day	£0.00	£60.40
27/10/2014	Leeds	Representing Railfuture at the naming of For the Fallen		£5.00
07/11/2014	Leeds	Board-Northern Branches Meeting		£5.00
12/11/2014	Leeds	Railfuture Yorkshire Committee Meeting		£5.00
		_	£177.64	£287.50

5. Postage

Note: if the internet and printing allowance is claimed only correspondence that could not have been sent by e-mail may be claimed.

Claimed: £0.00 Waived (approx): £0

6. Phone Calls

Note: correspondence by e-mail is encouraged as much as possible. Calls should be made as cheaply as possible.

Claimed: £0.00 Waived (approx): £0

7. Printing and Photocopying

Note: e-mailing scanned documents and avoidance of printing is encouraged as much as possible.

Claimed: £0.00 Waived (approx): £0

8. Other

Any other personal payments not covered by the above categories, e.g. training.

Claimed: £0.00 Waived (approx): £0

Railfuture - Promoting Britain's Railway for Passengers and Freight

The Railway Development Society Limited is a (not for profit) Company Limited by Guarantee. Registered in England and Wales No. 5011634.

Registered Office:- 24 Chedworth Place, Tattingstone, Suffolk IP9 2ND

www.railfuture.org.uk www.railfuturescotland.org.uk www.railfuturewales.org.uk www.railwatch.org.uk

follow us on Twitter: @Railfuture @Railfuture

Join Online at www.railfuture.org.uk/join